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A record 411,000 births were registered In pro­
vincial vi-tal statistics offices during the 12 months 
of 1953, 4 P.c. higher than the previous 1952 record. 
When all 1%3 births have been registered and tabu­
lated, it is estimated that an all tine Canadian 
record of at least 415,000 births will have occurred 
in 1953 - a continuous annual rise from 359,000 in 
1948. The 1953 birth rate (per 1,000 population) is 
estimated at 28.1 as compared with 27.9 in 1952, 27.1 
in 1950 and a record 28.8 in 1947. More births were 
registered than in the pre'vlous year In all provinces 
except two, with Alberta, Nova Scotia, British Columbia 
and Ontario showing the highest increases. 

A total of 133,366 marriages were regis'tered during 
1953, 4.8 p.c. higher than 1952, with increases over the 
pre'vioos year in all bat two provinces. Pro'vislonal 
estimate of total 1953 marriages is 134,000 as con^pared 
with 128,308 in 1952, accounting for a rate of 9.1 per 
1,000 population, an increase from 8.9 In 1952. 

AlUiough deaths registered d\iring 1953 increased 
2.3 p.c. over the previous year, it is es'tlma'ted 'that 
total 1953 deaths will amount to 129,000 with the same 
rate of 8.7 (per 1,000 population) as in 1952. 
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Un to'tal sans pr^cldent de 411,000 nalssances ont 
^t^ enregistr&s par les bureainc provinciaux de I'^tat 
civil durant les douze mois de 1953, solt 4 p. 100 de 
plus que I'ancien somsst. touch^ en 1952. On estime que 
le tcCal de 1953, une fols tou-tes les nalssances de 
I'annee enregistr^es et coaqp't̂ es, attelndra 'tout au moins 
le chlffre record pour le Canada de 415,000 et eontiniiera 
ainsi la s^rie inlnterrcmpue d'augmenta'tions annxielles 
[Ul remonte i 1948 (359,000). Le tauz des nalssances par 
.,000 habitants s'est ^tabll d 28.1 en 1953, contre 27.9 
en 1952, 27.1 en 1950 et le sommet de 28.8 attaint en 
1947. Toutes les provinces, sauf deux, ont enregistrl 
plus de nalssances que I'annee pr^cedente, 1'Alberta, 
la Nouvelle-Ecosse, la Colomble-Brltannique et I'Ontario 
accusant les plus vives avances. 

Les mariages enreglstr^s en 1953 se sont cblffr^s 
par 133,366, au|mentatlon de 4.8 p. 100 sur 1952} toutes 
les provinces, a deux exceptions prds, ont particip^ k 
cet'to avanoe. L'estima'tion provlsolre du to'tal s'lldve 
& 134,000 pour 1953 contre 128,308 pour 1952, oe qui 
donne un taux de 9.1 par 1,000 habitants contre 8.9 en 
1952. 

Bien qua les d^cds enregis'tres en 1953 aient augment^ 
de 2.3 p. 100 sur I'ann^ prio^dente, les estimations 
indiquent que le total s'^tablira a 129,000, ce qui 
donnera, oomme en 1952, \m taux de 8.7 par 1,000 habi­
tants. 
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BIRTHS - NAISSANCES 

Canada 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
liritisli Columbia 

MARRIAGES- MARIAGES 

Canada 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova .Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
.Alberta 
liritish Columbia 

DEATHS - DECES 

Canada' 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

December — Dficembre i 

1953 

34,176 

260 
211 

1 , 5 a 
1,398 

11,709 
10,576 
1,613 
1,833 
2,447 
2,588 

10,091 

93 
42 

450 
290 

3,602 
2,997 

515 
427 
848 
827 

10,641 

42 
70 

568 
445 

3,155 
3,818 

486 
534 
621 
902 

1952 
-

32,002 

482 
255 

1,078 
1,493 

11,628 
9,613 
1,569 
1,821 
1,751 
2,312 

9,393 

154 
38 

368 
337 

2,042 
3,496 

546 
487 
932 
993 

11,333 

111 
88 

627 
449 

3,494 
3,556 

637 
728 
596 

1,047 

1951 • 

29,891 

573 
142 

1,297 
1,003 

11,469 
8,086 
1,670 
1,945 
1,689 
2,017 

8,925 

83 
32 

337 
225 

2,652 
2,997 

537 
300 
755 

1,007 

11,329 

67 
44 

537 
328 

3,871 
4,034 

551 
620 
393 
884 

1953 

aO,985 

12,449 
2,652 

18,900 
17,003 

122,023 
130,350 
21,244 
23,359 
31,344 
31,661 

133,366 

' 2,736 
707 

5,549 
4,220 

38,600 
45,752 

7,269 
7,303 

10,116 
n , U 4 

127,282 

2,569 
922 

6,316 
5,071 

33,218 
45,601 

• 7,034 
6,610 
7,805 

12,136 

Year to date — Annfie i 

1952 

395,024 

11,967 
2,774 

17,626 
17,141 

120,998 
123,344 
20,796 
22,576 
28,220 
29,582 

127,238 

2,606 
604 

5,261 
4,327 

34,709 
45,200 

7,211 
6,724 
9,402 

11,194 

124,456 

2,318 
985 

6,007 
4,784 

33,845 
43,787 
6,609 . 
6,606 
7,328 

12,187 

1951 

379,412 

12,942 
2,680 

17,051 
16,312 

117,126 
116,193 

19,973 
21,981 
27,231 
27,923 

128,123 

2,216 
591 

5,193 
4,344 

35,235 
45,498 

7,462 
6,842 
9,452 

. 11,290 

125,901 

2,747 
882 

5,754 
4,973 

34,644 
U,970 
6,754 
6,450 
7,113 

11,614 

ce jour 

% change 
% de changement 

1952-53 

• 

+ 

-
+ 
-
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

+ 

+ 
+ 
+ 

-
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

" 

+ 

'' + 
-
+ 

+ 
-
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

" 

4.0 

4.0 
4.4 
7.2 
0.8 
0.8 
5.7 
2.2 
3.5 

11.1 
7.0 

4.8 

5.0 
17.1 

5.5 
2.5 

11.2 
1.2 
0.8 
8.6 
7.6 
0.7 

2.3 

10.8 
6.4 

54 
6.6 
1.9 
4 .1 
6.4 
0.1 
6.5 
0.4 

The figures shown represent the number of rei^istrations filed in provincial vital statistics offices during the period under review, ref»nrdless 
of when the events actually occurred. They will thus differ sliRhtly from the final figures'which will be tabulated in due course according 
to the actual month of occurrence and the province of residence, 

C.ea chiffres reprSsentent le nombre d'enregistrements deposfi aux bureaux provinciaux de I'etat civil durant la pferiode observfee, ind^pen-
damment du mois de I'^vfenement. Pour cette raison, ils difl'iNreront dans une certaine mesure des chiffres dSfinilifs qui ser'ont ^tablis en 
temps et lieu selon le mois de I'^vfenement et la province de domicile. 


